DELIVERY PRICE LIST as at 1 June 2021

Zone A Zone B Zone C
Distance From 71-75 Marigold St Revesby 1km To 55Km  56Km To 75Km 76Km To 100Km
ALL RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF GST Per GST Excl GST Excl GST Excl
GYPROCK AND RELATED PRODUCTS - DELIVERY CHARGES
SQM - Standard (Manual Unload) Delivery Up to 100 SQMs $/load $ 99.00 $ 189.00 $ 241.50
Standard (Manual Unload) Delivery Over 100 SQMs $/m? $ 084 $ 1.04 $ 1.30
TON - Mechanical Unload (Forklift/Crane) Delivery - Up to 2.5 Tonne $/load $ 10395 $ 189.00 $ 241.50
Mechanical Unload (Forklift/Crane) Delivery - Over 2.5 Tonne $/ tonne $ 388 $ 4725 $ 57.75
HIAB / FORK - Unload up to 2.5 Tonne $/load $ 208.95 $ 294.00 $ 367.50
HIAB / FORK - Delivery Over 2.5 tonne $/tonne $ 8190 $ 11760 $ 147.00
RENDER PRODUCTS - DELIVERY CHARGES
RENL1 - Minimum Charge up to 1 Pallet $/load $ 57.75 $ 10395 $ 241.50
REN4 - From 1 Pallet up to 4 pallets $/load $ 10395 $ 19425 $ 257.25
RENS - 4 Pallets up to 8 pallets $/load $ 183.75 $ 24150 $ 309.75
REN12 - 8 Pallets up to 12 pallets $/load $ 208.95 $ 294.00 $ 367.50
ZONE DEFINITIONS
Zone A Areas within 1 - 55 km of Network Building Supplies Revesby outlet
Zone B Areas within 56 - 75 km of Network Building Supplies Revesby outlet
Zone C Areas within 75 - 100km of Network Building Supplies Revesby outlet
Zone D Areas greater than 100km of Network Building Supplies Revesby outlet will be charged at an additional $4.00 per km to the Zone C delivery rate
HEBEL - DELIVERY CHARGES
HEB - Standard Minimum Delivery Up to 2 tonne $/load $ 151.20 POA POA
Delivery Greater Than 2 tonne $/tonne $ 81.90 POA POA
RESHEBEL - Hebel Reseller Freight Rate $/load $ 103.95
FR-HEBEL - Direct Delivery From CSR Hebel Somersby POA POA POA
FASTENERS - DELIVERY CHARGES
FAS - Small Non-Urgent Fastener Deliveries $ /load $ 41.48 POA POA
ADDITIONAL SERVICES - DELIVERY CHARGES
FR-PASSUP - Pass up Charge 2 men pass up to customers men $ /load $ 120.00
FR-PASSUP4 - Pass up charge 4 man pass up to own crew $/load $ 180.00
FR-LONGCARRY - Long Carry over 20m from back of truck - charged $ /load $ 180.00
in multiples of 20 metres
FR-STAIRS - Carry load up flights of stairs $/load $ 180.00
FR-WAITING - Delivery Waiting Charges (Charges after first hour on site) $/load $ 120.00
WRAP & STRAP - CHARGES
WRAPPING - Wrapping Charges per pallet $/ pallet $ 14.95
STRAPPING - Strapping Charges per pallet $ / pallet $ 14.95
DELIVERIES RETURNED TO NETWORK - CHARGES
FR-FUTILE - Futile Delivery charged on orderd not unloaded and $ /load $ 200.00
returned to Network Warehouse
RESTOCKFEE - 15% Charge for stock returned due to no fault of Network Building $/load 15% of return total

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
1. The Goods and Services Tax will be applied to all the above rates. POA = Price On Application
2. All rates quoted above are exclusive of GST.

RETURNS
Standard freight rates will be charged for all returns to be picked up using Network provided transport.




